508369605 02/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8416794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU LIMITED	01/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9500823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: draby@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004924
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK RABY - JWL
SIGNATURE:	/Derek M. Raby/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=004924AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT 508369605 REEL: 066327 FRAME: 0881

Assignment - Patents

Whereas, Fujitsu Limited, a corporation, having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kanagawa 211-8588, Kawasaki-shi, JAPAN, herein called Assignor, is either a part owner of record or the full owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,500,823 (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent") by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, NEC CORPORATION, a corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU, 108-8001, TOKYO, JAPAN; hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fujitsu Limited has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Fujitsu Limited

Date:	January 31, 2024	
	s/ <u>22 2/</u>	
	Name of Person Signing:	Yasuhide KOBAYASHI
	Title of Person Signing:	Head of Intellectual Property Center

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 066327 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 02/01/2024